Gedling %

Borough Council

DECISIONS MADE UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY

Reference Resolved Narrative

ED815

ED814

ED802

ED764

ED766

ED816

ED817

ED818

ED819

ED820

ED822

ED821

To authorise appropriate external advertising for
Expression of Interest to Tender for work at the new
Gedling Country Park.

To agree a response to the governments’ current
consultation on proposed changes to permitted
development rights.

To agree a response to the consultation by Ashfield
District Council on their Local Plan.

To approve the extension of the current CCTV
maintenance contract for a further 6 months.

To authorise the extension of the current CCTV
maintenance contract for a further 6 months.

To approve an extension of the Council’s partnership
agreement with Apex Carbon Solutions Ltd to deliver
the Warmstreets insulation scheme.

To approve the transfer and payment of a £50K
Notts County Council Local Improvement Scheme
grant to Playdale Limited for installation of play
equipment at King George V Park, Arnold.

To approve the appointment of Playdale
Playgrounds Ltd to provide to install the Junior play
equipment at King George V Park, Arnold.

To refuse an application under Section 44A of the
Local Government Finance Act 1988.

To confirm the designation of the Neighbourhood
Area as submitted by Calverton Parish Council.

To sign up to the agreement for the joint delivery of a
‘Fuel Poverty and Green Deal’ project between
Gedling Borough Council and Derbyshire County
Council, to approve the transfer of £50,000 from the
DECC Fuel Poverty grant to the capital programme
and to refer to Cabinet for approval of the remaining
DECC funding.

To grant an application for relief under Section 49 of
the Local Government Finance Act 1988.

Date

19/12/2012

20/12/2012

20/12/2012

20/12/2012

20/12/2012

20/12/2/012

21/12/2012

21/12/2012

02/01/2013

16/01/2013

21/01/2013

24/01/2013

Portfolio

Leisure and
Development

Leisure and
Development

Leisure and
Development

Communication
and Public
Protection

Communication
and Public
Protection

Communication
and Public
Protection

Environment

Environment

Finance and
Performance

Leisure and
Development

Communication
and Public
Protection

Finance and
Performance



ED823

ED824

ED827

ED828

To approve a tax base of 34,396.13 for the borough
of Gedling, with a range of specific levels for the
parishes.

To require the valuation officer to apportion the
rateable value of the hereditament between the
occupied and unoccupied parts and certify the
apportionment under Section 44A of the Local
Government Finance Act 1988.

To authorise the introduction of the Development
Management Advice Service as set out in the report.

To agree an increase in Leisure Centre fees and
charges by 3% overall.

24/01/2013

24/01/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

Finance and
Performance

Finance and
Performance

Leisure and
Development

Leisure and
Development



