

DECISIONS MADE UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY

<u>Reference</u>	Resolved Narrative	<u>Date</u>	<u>Portfolio</u>
ED815	To authorise appropriate external advertising for Expression of Interest to Tender for work at the new Gedling Country Park.	19/12/2012	Leisure and Development
ED814	To agree a response to the governments' current consultation on proposed changes to permitted development rights.	20/12/2012	Leisure and Development
ED802	To agree a response to the consultation by Ashfield District Council on their Local Plan.	20/12/2012	Leisure and Development
ED764	To approve the extension of the current CCTV maintenance contract for a further 6 months.	20/12/2012	Communication and Public Protection
ED766	To authorise the extension of the current CCTV maintenance contract for a further 6 months.	20/12/2012	Communication and Public Protection
ED816	To approve an extension of the Council's partnership agreement with Apex Carbon Solutions Ltd to deliver the Warmstreets insulation scheme.	20/12/2/012	Communication and Public Protection
ED817	To approve the transfer and payment of a £50K Notts County Council Local Improvement Scheme grant to Playdale Limited for installation of play equipment at King George V Park, Arnold.	21/12/2012	Environment
ED818	To approve the appointment of Playdale Playgrounds Ltd to provide to install the Junior play equipment at King George V Park, Arnold.	21/12/2012	Environment
ED819	To refuse an application under Section 44A of the Local Government Finance Act 1988.	02/01/2013	Finance and Performance
ED820	To confirm the designation of the Neighbourhood Area as submitted by Calverton Parish Council.	16/01/2013	Leisure and Development
ED822	To sign up to the agreement for the joint delivery of a 'Fuel Poverty and Green Deal' project between Gedling Borough Council and Derbyshire County Council, to approve the transfer of £50,000 from the DECC Fuel Poverty grant to the capital programme and to refer to Cabinet for approval of the remaining DECC funding.	21/01/2013	Communication and Public Protection
ED821	To grant an application for relief under Section 49 of the Local Government Finance Act 1988.	24/01/2013	Finance and Performance

ED823	To approve a tax base of 34,396.13 for the borough of Gedling, with a range of specific levels for the parishes.	24/01/2013	Finance and Performance
ED824	To require the valuation officer to apportion the rateable value of the hereditament between the occupied and unoccupied parts and certify the apportionment under Section 44A of the Local Government Finance Act 1988.	24/01/2013	Finance and Performance
ED827	To authorise the introduction of the Development Management Advice Service as set out in the report.	04/02/2013	Leisure and Development
ED828	To agree an increase in Leisure Centre fees and charges by 3% overall.	04/02/2013	Leisure and Development